PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4833076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTI-ELECTRONICS CO., LTD	01/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AURORATECH LIGHTING LLC		
Street Address:	903 EAST 18TH ST, STE 224		
City:	PLANO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75074		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7847300		
Patent Number:	7967490		
Patent Number:	8013357		
Patent Number:	8072557		
Patent Number:	D614591		
Patent Number:	D607421		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bdliddle@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY DAVID LIDDLE **Address Line 1:** 903 EAST 18TH ST, STE 224

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75074

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRADLEY DAVID LIDDLE			
SIGNATURE: /s/ Bradley D. Liddle			
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALTI_AuroraTech_AssignmentAgreement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044986 FRAME: 0747

504786344

source=ALTI_AuroraTech_AssignmentAgreement#page2.tif source=ALTI_AuroraTech_AssignmentAgreement#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044986 FRAME: 0748

EXHIBIT B

Patent Assignment

ALTI-ELECTRONICS CO., LTD, a Korean corporation with an address of 85, 1gongdan-ro 9-gil, Gumi-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do Korea, 39367.

("Assignor") is the sole owner of the patents, provisional patent applications and patents listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively the "<u>Patents</u>"); and AuroraTech Lighting LLC a Texas Limited Liability Company, with an office at 903 E. 18TH ST., Suite 224, Plano, TX 75074, ("<u>Buyer</u>") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patents and the related rights described below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Buyer and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest that may exist today and in the future to any and all:

- (1) Patents;
- (2) patents and patent applications to which any of the patents or patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> directly or indirectly claims, or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world;
- (3) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items listed in (1) or (2) of this Assignment;
- (4) foreign counterparts to any of the items listed in (1), (2) or (3) of this Assignment, including utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries;
- (5) novel inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described in the items listed in (1) through (4) of this Assignment;
- (6) patents that issue from any of the items listed in (1) through (5) of this Assignment;
- (7) claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (6) of this Assignment, including all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement of the Patents and including rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);
- (8) royalties, income and other payments due as of the Closing and thereafter under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (7) of this Assignment; and

PAGE 15

(9) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items listed in (1) through (9) of this Assignment.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any instruments, and do and perform any other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated hereby, including the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of any instruments.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other patent office to issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Buyer.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Buyer and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

DATE: January 1, 2018

ALTI-ELEØFRONICS CO., LITE

by: Title:

Signature

PAGE 16

Schedule 1

to Patent Assignment

Carette Number	Region	Patent or Design	Tide of Patent or Design	Priority	Legal Status
7	US	7847300	Light emitting diode package	Jan. 28,	Granted
	CN	101499509		2008	Granted
2	US	7967490	Backlight unit of direct type	Jun. 29, 2007	Granted
3	US	8013357	Side view light emitting diode package	Jul. 01, 2008	Granted
4	US	8072557	Display device having a guide frame for guiding a sliding movement of a backlight	Aug. 08, 2007	Granted
5	US	D614591	Light emitting diode	May. 27, 2008	Granted
6	US	D607421	Light emitting diode	May. 27, 2008	Granted

PAGE 17

RECORDED: 02/21/2018

PATENT REEL: 044986 FRAME: 0751